



\$~12

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 569/2021

SONA DEVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vaisala Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: K.C. Joshi, Adv. for D-1 to D-6

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

29.05.2023

As per file noting, Joint Document Schedule has been e-filed by the plaintiff. The case is fixed for Admission/denial and marking of exhibits but signed pleadings and hard copy of documents of either party are not on record.

Both the parties are directed to file hard copy of documents and pleadings on record within 4 weeks.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that he has filed one application for taking off the record one document of plaintiff. However, the application is lying under objections and it has not been listed yet.

Be fixed for Admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 06.09.2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2023/sm