



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 569/2021, IA 16484/2023, IA 2077/2024**

SONA DEVI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv, (Through VC)

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Munish Kumar, Adv. for D-1 & D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.03.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing,

Regular Steno is on leave today.

IA 16484/2023 (Application u/O XXII Rule 2 CPC filed by plaintiff for deletion of name of deceased defendant no.1)

Reply of defendants no. 2 to 6 is already on record. Rejoinder has been filed by plaintiff. **Pleadings are complete.**

IA 2077/2024 (Application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC filed by plaintiff for substitution of LR of deceased defendant no.3)

Ld. Counsel for defendants and LR of deceased defendant no.3 seek some more time for filing reply. Vakalatnama on behalf of LR of deceased defendant no.3 be filed on record. Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter before next date of hearing.

Be fixed for arguments in both the IAs on 22.05.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2024