



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 569/2021**
SONA DEVIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.

Versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.Defendants

Through: D-1 has expired
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, proxy cl. for
D-2 to 6

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **02.08.2024**

CS(OS) 569/2021

As per office note, Vakalatnama filed on behalf of proposed LR of defendant no.3 is on record.

Hard copy of documents of plaintiff are already on record.

Further, hard copy of the documents has not been filed by the defendants till date despite repeated opportunities granted to the defendants for the same. So, cost of Rs.1000/- is imposed upon the defendants to be paid to the plaintiff and the last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to file Hard copy of documents of which e-copy already filed on record, within two weeks.

As per record, only e-copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff insisted that she has also filed hard copy of the Joint Schedule of the documents but as per office note, hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents



has not been filed by the plaintiff. So, report be called from the Registry in this regard.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 29.10.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 2, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any