



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 569/2021

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.
(joined through VC)
(Mob.9873365154)

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. K. C. Joshi & Mr. Pradeep
Kumar, Advs. for D-2 to 6
(Mob.9871973398)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

**IA no.11724/2024 under Order VI Rule 16 r/w Section
151 CPC moved by defendant no.1 to 4 for taking off
the record the Certified Copy of Sale Deed dated
01.11.2011**

Pleadings are already complete.

At the request of the defendants, place the captioned
IA before the Hon'ble Court on **28.11.2024**, for further
directions.

CS(OS) 569/2021

Hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed
by the plaintiff is now on recorded.

Hard copy of documents of plaintiff are already on
record.

Further, hard copy of the documents filed by the
defendants, are now on record.

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendants that
he is carrying cost of Rs.1000/-. However, learned counsel
for the plaintiff has joined the proceedings through VC.
So, learned counsel for the defendants is directed to pay
the said cost to learned counsel for the plaintiff digitally



within one week.

At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for marking of exhibits on the ground that she could not come to the court due to some urgent matter.

Parties are directed to bring original documents on the next date of hearing for the purpose of marking of exhibits to the documents.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on **14.01.2025**. Learned respective counsels for the parties are directed to remain present physically on the next date of hearing.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 29, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any