



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 569/2021 & I.A. 14185/2021**

**SONA DEVI** .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.

versus

**KISHAN DEVI & ORS.** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Munish Chhokar, Adv. for D-1 to  
D-4

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**28.11.2024**

**I.A. 11724/2024 (under Order VI Rule 16 read with Section 151 CPC by  
defendant nos.1-4)**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant nos.1-4/applicants seeks to withdraw the present application.
2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2024**  
**N.S. ASWAL**