



\$~O-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 569/2021**

SONA DEVIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsale Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

I.A. 105/2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks liberty to withdraw the present application and to file fresh application.
2. With aforesaid liberty, the present application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/DPA/AM