



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 569/2021

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Adv.

Versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. K. C. Joshi, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

CS(OS) 569/2021

Hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is already on record. Further, hard copy of documents of plaintiff and defendants are already on record.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has conducted admission/denial qua documents of the defendants and admitted one document of the defendants as **Ex.D-1**. On the other hand, learned counsel for the defendants has conducted admission/denial qua documents of the plaintiff filed alongwith Replication and has admitted five documents of the plaintiff as **Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-5**.

At this stage, it is found that the plaintiff has not filed hard copy of the documents filed alongwith plaint and only hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff alongwith Replication are on record. So, the plaintiff is directed to file hard copy of the documents filed alongwith plaint within two weeks, as a last and final opportunity.



Re-notify the matter for remaining
Admission/Denial qua documents of the plaintiff filed
alongwith plaint by the defendants on 25.03.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 14, 2025/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)