



\$~O-54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 569/2021**

SONA DEVIPlaintiff

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given).

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**

I.A. 1339/2025 (application under Order VI Rule 17 r.w.s. 151 of the CPC for amendment of plaint)

1. Heard.
2. On the plaintiff/ applicant taking steps, notice be issued to the defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 17.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

aks/dp