



\$~O-45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 569/2021, I.A. 14185/2021 & I.A. 1339/2025**

SONA DEVIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.03.2025

1. None has appeared for the defendants despite the matter being called out in second round.
2. To afford further opportunity of hearing, list this matter on 21.04.2025.
3. In case, the defendants desire to file a reply, let them do so.

MARCH 17, 2025/p/mjo **PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any