



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 569/2021**

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kailash Chandra Joshi,**
Adv. for D- 1 to 6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

CS(OS) 569/2021

1. The learned counsel for defendant has marked four more documents of the plaintiff as per joint Schedule of documents as exhibit P-6 to P-9.
2. At this stage, it is found that the Joint Schedule of documents filed by plaintiff is ambiguous. So revised Joint Schedule of documents be filed by the plaintiff.
3. Re-notify for further proceedings on 28th May, 2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2025/gs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any