



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 569/2021

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv. with
Plaintiff in person

Versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kailash Chandra Joshi, Adv.
for D-1 to 6 (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.05.2025

CS(OS) 569/2021

As per record, amended plaint filed by the plaintiff
is on record.

Let Written Statement to the amended plaint be filed
by the defendants as per the order dated 21.04.2025 passed
by the Hon'ble Court with copy to the opposite side.

Thereafter, Replication to the same be filed by the
plaintiff within stipulated period as prescribed by law with
copy to the opposite side.

As per office note, hard copy of revised Joint
Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on
record.

Further, power of attorney filed by the defendants is
also on record.

Today, marking is made in the revised Joint
Schedule of the documents as per the Admission/Denial of
the documents carried on 14.01.2025 & 25.03.2025.



Re-notify the  for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 18.09.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)