



\$~7

* IN TH HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 569/2021

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Munish, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

**CS(OS) 569/2021 & IA 23340/2025 under Order 8 Rule
1 for condonation of delay in filing Amended Written
Statement moved by D-1to3**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
10.12.2025.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/