



\$~19

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 569/2021
SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Vatsala Chauhan,
Adv. for
applicant/plaintiff.

Versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.
.....Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 12.02.2026

IA No. 4016/2026 under Section 151 of CPC seeking
condonation of 35 days delay in filing the reply to IA
No. 23340/2025.

1. Submissions heard.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the above captioned IA, the delay of 35 days in filing reply to IA No. 23340/2025 by the plaintiff is hereby condoned.
3. Above captioned IA stands **disposed of** accordingly.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 12, 2026/bs