



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 569/2021**

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

I.A. 4341/2026 (by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC)

1. Issue notice to the defendants/non-applicants by all permissible modes.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks from the date of service.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 15.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

aj