



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 569/2021

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.
along with Ms. Savita, daughter
of the plaintiff in person.

Versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aakash Yadav, Adv. for D-1
to 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **11.03.2026**

**IA 23340/2025 under Order VIII Rule 1 for
condonation of delay in filing Amended Written
Statement moved by D-1to3.**

1. As per office note, reply to the above captioned IA
has already been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

2. No Rejoinder to the same filed. Learned counsels for
the applicants seek time to file rejoinder. Let, Rejoinder, if
any, be filed within three weeks with copy to the opposite
side.

3. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of
pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 569/2021

4. As per record, Admission/Denial of documents has
already been carried out on 14.01.2025 and 25.03.2025
and the corollary marking has been made by the learned
Predecessor Court in the Revised Joint Schedule of
documents during proceedings dated 28.05.2025.



5. Vide order dated 21.04.2025, the Hon'ble Court has permitted the plaintiff to amend the plaint, as prayed and thereafter, the amended plaint has been filed by the plaintiff on record.
6. The amended Written Statement filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 is still lying under objections. Learned counsel for the defendants already submitted on the last date of hearing that the said amended Written Statement is being adopted for defendant no. 4&5 and an application for condonation of delay in filing of the said amended Written Statement has been filed.
7. Re-notify the matter for consideration on the pending IA/further proceedings on 03.07.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 11, 2026/bs