



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 569/2021**

SONA DEVI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KISHAN DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

I.A. 14092/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by plaintiff seeking early hearing of I.A. 4341/2026 filed by plaintiff)

1. No ground is made out for early hearing.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2026/dss